The Tri-County Riders 17th Annual

## RECRACKER FRENZY

July 6 & 7, 2024



## MCSP Grounds

to

395 Old Natividad Road, Salinas

Name:				
Address:		City:	Zip:	
Phone:	Ema	il:		
Horse Name:		Rider's Birthday:	<del></del>	
*Divisions: (Please Circle 1) AAA	AA A	FC 11 & Under FC 12-24	FC 35+ Leadliner**	
Tri-County Riders		STAP Members Only: \A	e are limiting this show to STAR	
Send Entry fees to:			Members/horses only. You must be a 2023/2024 STAR member to	
Venmo @Tri-County-Riders		compete. You may become a STAR Member before the show deadline		
PayPal Admin@tri-countyride		Registration: Registrat	on opens at 12:00 p.m. on Monday, June 10,	
Visit our website to scan QR code			2024 and Tuesday, July 2, 2024. No sign ups at the show. Your form 8	
		payment secure you en	try. Deted form or a picture of your form to Jennifer	
www.tri-countyriders.co	<u>m</u>	igalindocole@gmail.con		
TCR STAR Member Price:	\$ <u>150.00</u>	_		
(All inclusive price)			per night per horse/per day. Includes 1 re \$20 per horse/per day(Set by Posse)	
**Leadline Entry (6 Events)	\$ 60.00	_		
Mystery Jackpots:		Gates open at 12:00pr	n on Friday and 7:30am Saturday & Sunday	
Saturday \$5.00	\$	Food Vendor Friday, S	Saturday & Sunday: Bradley's BBQ will have	
Sunday \$5.00	\$	dinner option for Friday night(Stay tuned for more info) & their regular menu Saturday & Sunday		
Stall x \$25 per night (Per horse/per day. Includes 1 campsite)	\$	our riders BBQ. Additional Tickets are available for \$20 each. *Limited		
Sponsorship Credit:	\$(			
Additional BBQ Ticketsx \$20	\$			
TOTAL	\$	Awards: Must ride a mi to10th place in all 6 divis	nimum of 10 events. 1 division bump up. Prizes ions.	
Official Use Only!!		Schooling rides/Time	only: No Schooling Rides allowed at this show	
TCR Received By:		**Leadliners will receive	a participation award in lieu of regular award	
Venmo PayPal				

## **RELEASE OF LIABILTY**

The Tri-County Riders and corresponding organizations, if any, will not be responsible for any accidents that may occur to be caused by any horse competing at the show, or for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost or destroyed or in any way damaged. Each competitor will be responsible for any injury that may be occasioned to any person or animal or damage to any property while on the grounds by any horse owned or in his/her custody, or control, and shall indemnify and hold harmless the Tri-County Riders, its officials and directors individually and collectively, and corresponding organizations, clubs, and arena owners, if any, from and against all charges and expenses of every kind and natire whatsoever arising out of or which may incurred by reason of any accident, injury or damage to person or property caused by the ownership completion or custody or control of any animal competitor. By signing this agreement you shall be deemed a riding member of Tri-County Riders for the entire show season for any subsequent Tri-County Riders function in which you or your child may participate. In signing this release, please bear in mind that when riding horses that there is a certain element of danger involved and that you will be riding at your own risk. Also all riders under the age of 18 MUST wear a helmet at all times while mounted. This is a Tri-County Riders rule. Adults who choose not to wear a helmet do this at their own risk. Signing this release also releases Tri-County Riders of all liability if a adult chooses not to wear a helmet. Minors Must Have Form SIGNED BY PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN. NO EXCEPTIONS. I have read and will abide by all the above rules and conditions and all Tri-County Riders rules.

Signature	Date